Legistar: 200062

RESOLUTION
R 7-20

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to [llinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC regarding
the Watermain Evaluation and Rehabilitation Project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made
part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $58,445.44

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foresecable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section | above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution R 7-20 Legistar: 200062

Adopted this 6™ day of February, 2020, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
AYES: Trustee Whittington, Puccio, Foltyniewicz, Honig, Militello and Ware
NAYS: None

ABSENT: None

Approved by me this 6™ day of February, 2020.

Keith Glagnono
Village President

ATTEST:

/4

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT

A

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  Lombard WM Lining Project PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01/03
LOCATION: Grace, Elizabeth, Lynn, Glenview CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: FER-PAL Construction USA LLC DATE: 1/24/2020
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Water Service Relnstatments; Additional Pit excavations, Additional traffic

control, exploritory excavation for mis marked julie locates; credit for valves

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] 690,350.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2) $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1]+[2]) (3] __ $690,350.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $58,445.44
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}+[4]) (5]  $748,795.44
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+[4]) $58,445.44
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 0
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $750,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $750,000.00

e e e TSI
ECOM E EPTA H
2 i ] /23420 wﬁ@-@f/ / /
Hhhi ) ) ©4/<058  ppproved BY- L & _7 a"b‘
Utilitie5 Superiritendent Date Director of Finahce [ bate
’2;{/ /. / 2
- / /Zg 20 Approved By: 0
Contractor Date (510K or 25%) V|llage Manager ate
Appro
village EAgineer Date  buKerzsd) Village Fresi Date
% op/%%’
2 / / i hakad Att e

Director of Pyblic Works d Date vVillage Clerk Date

o o M0

Assistant Director of Final Date

It Is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorparate this Chenge Order.




(0/9) }jo | ebed
PrSrr'8sS =INNOWV TVLOL
'PE|d3) 3q 01 (00'0£€TS) (0°2) ) : : BAY MBIAUD|D) - SIA|RA (Z) OM] 404 Y|P3l
Pa3U 10U PIp PUB UOI}PUOD AI0JOR)SIIES U] D.19M SBARA BUlISIX] 00°0E€"TS 0 01 00'599% S1 |0€ Vv M3IAUBID |eA {2) OM3 103 3ipaid o
UIBLL191EM JO 509[d 1JOUS B PUE Spuadq 8op
S om) dde|da. 03 pano.dde a8ej||A ‘pRiels sejle AMIIN Byl JeyMm| 00'0LEOFS 0T 0T 00°0LE'OVS s1 |00 1S yieqezi|3 - sild [euollppy ¢ S
MO||0} 10U Pip U3DgeZij3 UO U{BWIIDIEM BYI PRIJIILSP! J0ISR.IIU0D
‘[esodo.d eulLo 3uj ut pepniaUl ‘689" : ' ‘G89° : UBIPAH MaN maiAud sdifjiyd Ju
sem JueJpAy siya ang JapJo aBueyd siy} pawIgns J033e.u0)D 00'589°eS 0T 01 00'S89ES vi (00 JUEIPAH MBN MaIALRID 78 SClilitd JUD MS v
"$8JNS0|D PEOJ PUE YIOM 10} 90130U
PIOUBAPE SJDINWILIOD SAIS 0) paIels 3Jom 13{oud 3yl a4043q| 00'6€L°TS 0T 01 00'6€LT8 vi |00 |0JIL0D J14E4) [BUOIIIPPE - 1§ 398.D €
po|jeIsuf 9 01 spieoq a8essaw |euoyppe paisanbal ade|IA
“eW 40 1894 £ sem Buliedo; pue Jaa1i00u) sem see Ayan| . ) . )
'Sem puaq 89p S U3 BIBLM 03 S 40 3198 $333830] AN P¥'T96'€S 0T 0T PP 196'€S va |00 uojienedx3 A1c3jdo|dx3 DAY MaIAUB|D [4
‘padejda. aq o1 pey pue
[1e3su; Jaul| Bulnp ujsal UM paj|iy sem aul aoiaies puediod| . . — . R maiius IUBLEILISUIBY 9IS
MBIAUBID S 'XOG-q O3 Pa|eIsul 3uy] Jaddo3 pue diod MaU YoM 00'020°6S 07 0t 00°0TSy va |00 W MBIAUSID S '8 8E - S) 1e15Ul9Y S0IAIBS T
dasd Bupinp pa88njd ag 30U pPKiNOd Bu|| 82IAIBS MIIAUD|D 8E
Kpuenp adld fapuenp
—J »
uopdiasaq unowy ERITERETTIN | pesiasy o N Wehn3 wayy ON
’ 70 :"ON ¥3Q¥O IDNVHD
I*ON 123roud
0z0zZ/vz/tT :3Lvda MaIAURID ‘uuhl ‘Yiaqez||3 ‘@delD {393[0id BujulT NM plequiol 11D3fodd




